N LEADER I

LR 2773
XIOVTAVT TSy b
MOUNTING BRACKET

IikEREAE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

) —F—FBFHA R4
LEADER ELECTRONICS CORP.
T223-8505 METBIEEER2TH6EIZS

(045)541-2122 (X&)
2-6-33 Tsunashima-Higashi, Kohoku-ku, Yokohama 223-8505, Japan

81-45-541-2123
http://www.leader.co.jp




RmZEREICTEAVIZ 201
GENERAL SAFETY SUMMARY

TRISRIFERALOZESE - TEFIEL. FABOHK - ARITHT IERE I UVHAEDIES - SiELGE
EETH-HDIDTY, BT FiLDESE - FBFIEEZTHOTCIFEACLZEL,

Review the following safety precautions to avoid operator’s injury and loss of life and prevent damage
and deterioration to this instrument. To avoid potential hazards, use this product as specified.

A%%/WARNING

B FEHABCICET 5%Z4EEIE  Warning Concerning the Screws

FRARLE, HALTRIZH S THEEDEESLIUVRSODLODZERAL TS, EEEUS
DRLZFERATHERBARKICEEZRITL. LK BE, #E SHGEQDRRAELYET,
Use screws of the specified type and length according to the assembly diagrams. Using other
screws may adversely affect the unit and can cause fire, electric shock, malfunction, accidents,
and so on.

A/EM/CAUTION

B AL TICEAT H:FEFEIE Caution Concerning Assembly

HALTOR. REDT Y CETHNZT HEENAHYFTINT, +EFRELTHAILTT
(S,

Exercise caution during assembly to prevent injury, such as from the edges of the metal plate.

B RBUHEOHHT RILYICET BEEEIE

Caution Concerning the Screw Tightening Torque

RLIEEORICEALLT . TROMOMIT FILYIZH S TRHH T I, MHONBLEEH
FHELET, T, MOBTLHLWEHOOUZTEL, WIThELBECRRELZY £,
Fasten the screws according to the tightening torque of Table regardless of the shape of the
screw head. If the tightening torque is too low, the screws may come loose. If it is too tight, it
may lead to breaks or elongation and can cause a malfunction.

FEUE  Nominal Diameter #OHAHT LY Tightening Torque  (cN-m)
M2.5/ M2.6 41.2
M3 59.8
M4 147.0
M5 294.0




2.2

2.3

[ZLC&HIZ INTRODUCTION

COEWREF. V- —BFOERKZEEVEFWVEEELT. WITHYLES TTNFET, #
MEREICTEAVELEL O, CEBMICARKGHRAEZREBET TEHRAVEE HRDE
LIMEWAZ ZEFEOLE, SHEACEELY,

Thank you for purchasing LEADER’s product. Please read this instruction manual carefully to
ensure correct and safe operation.

{t# SPECIFICATIONS
BZE General
AREMIE, LR 2770A 12 LV 5838 ##ARAL-6OD T 7y FTY,
The LR 2773 is a bracket for mounting the LV 5838 in an LR 2770A.
xts#FE  Applicable Model
LV 5838

¥ NZA Contents

AHBEITEDHRTEEEINTUVEY, HALTHEICHS>T, ELLHAITTLESELY,
The LR 2773 consists of the parts indicated below. Assemble the parts correctly according to
the assembly diagrams.

Hik=) B HE
Symbol Iltem Name Qty.
YiR—bkL
A 1
Support L
#R— kR
B 1
Support R
c N2 Rl M3x6 4
Binding-head Screw M3 X 6
5 m/paC M3x6 4
Flat-head screw M3 X 6
EiREREAE ]
Instruction Manual




3.1

3.2

#HAILT ASSEMBLY

CCTIEFELT, SYIIIURTHETR(LR2T7T0A)DERIIZ LV 5838 #H Y {11+ 5 FIE%E
TLEY., (BRICRYMFITEIELTEEY)

FYIHR—FDHMEEEPLR T A FL—ILOEY fFIFIZDLTIE. LR 2770A O EIKEREAZE %
SHBLTLESLY,

As an example, this section describes how to attach an LV 5838 to the left side of the rack mount
adapter (LR 2770A). (You can also attach it to the right side.)

For details on how to change the rack support position or how to attach the slide rails, see the LR
2770A instruction manual.

#{% Preparation

@ AEFDHAILTIZIEIUTOIENDLETT, BEHKRBETIRHECZEL,
To attach the rack mount adapter to an LV 5838, following tools are required. A customer is
requested to prepare the tools for himself.

- TSRARSA41N 2B) Cross slot screwdriver (type2)
- FR Gloves
- HEBIERAY R AR Antistatic wrist band

@ LV5838 DEREZYT>T. ACTHETAERNTLIESLY,
Turn off the LV 5838, and remove the AC adapter.

AL TFIE Assembly Procedure

1. LR2770A M5 LR ERZERMUYNL. JL—LHA FERUYNLET,
Unfasten the two screws from the LR 2770A, and remove it from the frame guide.

TL—LAIF

Frame guide



2. LR2770A [ZHH— k L(A)&HH— +

RB)ZEMYFITET . BY M IFEIEXHTRIC 2 H

FidYET, LV5800 LAEHE DL EFFFTA. LVE770 LAEDLE S L ETERAZE
BIRLTLLES W, (FRIKRTARY #1(T)

Attach Support L (A) and Support R (B) to the LR 2770A. There are two attachment
positions. To combine with an LV 5800, use the front position. To combine with an LV 5770,
use the back position. (The figure below is for attaching to the front position.)

AIEREE  Front position

% /%R  Back position

ATE/SRILDEIED, LVE800 EES K SITHYET,
The front panel will align with the LV 5800.

BIE/SRILDEED, LVE7T70 EES KIITHYET,
The front panel will align with the LV 5770.

415

Q000000000000 0000000000000000CO0C000000
o Q
o Q
SO O0000000000000000000000000Q0000ORD

<O o ©%

000000000

000000000

o
o
[+
[
o
]
[+
o

000000000000

275

[ ® ® |

©0000000000000000000000000000000000000
o Q

o3 o
0000000000000000000000000000000000000

[e)e)

o
o ® © o

000000000 000000000

000000000

0CO0000000000

o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o
o




3. LR2770A IZ LV 5838 A AHET,
Mount the LV 5838 on to the LR 2770A.

4., EFmE/ARILEAD S, LV 5838 #EY FITET,
Mount the LV 5838 from the rear-panel side.




Following information is for Chinese RoHS only

EEEREVRER
WS LR 2773

®

AR R F A o L B 10 P (5 2 i, MRHE 200652 H 28 H A AT (1)

CHLFAE B s e B B NED) AR ST/T11364-2006 (HL7(5 577 hhis 4
PERIBRRER)  FoRz™ EM e 455 T A . BT RoR R IR
FIARR , X LSy 5 A 77 i A7 DG ) 22 A A B v E T, AN H St AE 4K
TR HEERR N, A S AT QRS AR 7 R

77 3 A JE AR (0 T A A A5 2 R [ FEA AR SGVE 2
VRANE &5 HBUF EE T

P A B EY RSO RN TR

A5 44 FR HEEAEEYFRBOCE Hazardous Substances in each Part
Parts Y 7K G VAV/IN:: 2R 2 IR IRk
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr (VD)) (PBB) (PBDE)
FARH X O O @) O O
AL O O O @) O O
H/ED

O: Fonizfi A FWALZBIEFA LI AR IS B EST/T11363-2006 MUAE HUBREEESR LT

X RN HAFEVRBOTR B AR BB R & B ST/ T11363-2006

PRAE R E PR ER

Ver. 1

May 2, 2014 Ver. 1



	1.  はじめに　INTRODUCTION
	2. 仕様　SPECIFICATIONS
	2.1 概要　General
	2.2 対応機種　Applicable Model
	2.3 構成内容　Contents

	3.  組み立て　ASSEMBLY
	3.1 準備　Preparation
	3.2 組み立て手順　Assembly Procedure


